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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

_________________ 

No. 23–797 

_________________ 

MARCO GONZALEZ, Petitioner, 

v. 

SALEM SHAHIN, MD, ET AL, Respondents. 

 

_________________ 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

________________ 

 I, Robert S. Peck, hereby certify that on April 23, 2024, a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing Opposition to Respondent’s Request for an Extension to File a 

Response to the Petition and this Proof of Service were served via email on the 

following email addresses: 

Besse H. McDonald – bmcdonald@meagher.com 

Tracy Vigness Kolb – tkolb@meagher.com 

Julia J. Nierengarten – jnierengarten@meagher.com 

Counsel for Respondents Carol Gilmore, M.D., Richard Martin, M.D.,  

Paul Andelin, M.D., and Mercy Medical Center 

 

Steven R. Schwegman – sschwegman@quinlivan.com  

Kenneth H. Bayliss, III – kbayliss@quinlivan.com  

Michelle M. Draewell – mdraewell@quinlivan.com  

Counsel to Respondent Salem Shahin, M.D. 

Brenda L. Blazer – bblazer@vogellaw.com  

Briana Rummel – brummel@vogellaw.com  

Counsel for Jeffrey Adams, PA-C  

Randall S. Hanson – rhanson@camrudlaw.com  

Matt A. Paulson – mpaulson@camrudlaw.com 

 Counsel for McKenzie County Healthcare Systems, Inc. 
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 All parties required to be served have been served. 

April 23, 2024    /s/ Robert S. Peck_ 

      Robert S. Peck 

           Counsel of Record 

      Center for Constitutional 

          Litigation, PC 

      1901 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 

      Suite 1101 

      Washington, DC 20009 

    Phone: (202) 944-2874 

     robert.peck@cclfirm.com  

 

 Jim Leventhal 

Julia T. Thompson 

Nathaniel E. Deakins  

Leventhal Puga  

  Braley, P.C. 

950 S. Cherry Street 

Suite 600 

Denver, CO 80246 

Phone: (303) 759-9945 

 

Counsel for Petitioner 

 

 

 


